504190612 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237287

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution	n Date
NOVAHEP AB		05/27/2016	•
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:		MICHAEL OLAUSSON - PARTIAL INTEREST (ENTIRE INTEREST OWNE BY NOVAHEP AB, MICHAEL OLAUSSON)	
Street Address:	SODRA	SODRA HAMNGATAN 5	
City:	GOTEB	GOTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-411 1	4	
Property Type		Number	
		15169868	
Application Number:	DATA	15169868	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	15169868 (617)523-1231	ont
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	15169868	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (517-570-1000	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com,	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> (517-570-1000	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. (517-570-1000 (53)5170-1000 (53)5170-1000 (53)5170-1000 (53)5170-1000 (53)5170-1	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, Isolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 NVH-003C2	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, lsolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 NVH-003C2 SHOVON ASHRAF /Shovon Ashraf/	ent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided UMBER:	15169868 (617)523-1231 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-570-1000 sashraf@goodwinlaw.com, Isolis@goodwinlaw.com, batentBOS@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP - PATENT ADMINISTRATOR 100 NORTHERN AVENUE BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 NVH-003C2 SHOVON ASHRAF /Shovon Ashraf/ 01/23/2017 nment#page1.tif	ent

ASSIGNMENT

NovaHep AB, with offices at Arvid Wallgrens Backe 20, 413 46 Göteborg, Sweden, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Michael Olausson a fifty percent (50%) ownership interest in patent rights for U.S. Application No.: 14/364,756, U.S. Application No.: 14/723,727, International Application No. PCT/IB2013/000873, any applications in any country of the world, which claim priority to, and/or the benefit of International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/000873, and including any subsequently filed applications in any country of the world, which claim priority to, and/or the benefit of any of U.S. Application No.: 14/364,756, U.S. Application No.: 14/723,727, International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/000873, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor.

This 50% ownership interest represents the entirety of the patent rights that Michael Olausson previously assigned to NovaHep AB, by virtue of the Assignment executed on October 21, 2014and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 03394/0942 and Reel/Frame 035838/0741 in the applications for United States Letters Patent entitled:

BIOENGINEERED ALLOGENEIC BLOOD VESSEL

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/364,756 and U.S. Application No. 14/723,727, respectively.

With this execution of this assignment, NovaHep AB and Michael Olausson will then be the Joint Owners, each owning 50% interest, of U.S. Application No.: 14/364,756, U.S. Application No.: 14/723,727, International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/000873, any applications in any country of the world, which claim priority to, and/or the benefit of International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/000873, and including any subsequently filed applications in any country of the world, which claim priority to, and/or the benefit of any of U.S. Application No.: 14/364,756, U.S. Application No.: 14/723,727, and International Application No.: PCT/IB2013/000873, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor.

-Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 041046 FRAME: 0177

Attorney Docket No. 29370-503N01US and 29370-503C01US

By: $P_{ETTER} B_{D} Q_{IST}$ Name: $P_{ETTER} B_{D} Q_{IST}$ Title: C_{EO} Date: 2016 - 05 - 27<u>Jin-Olot Andersson</u>, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

NovaHep AB

Signature of Witness)

Date: 2016-05-27

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, <u><u>MARIA</u> <u>FCINANAC2</u>, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness)</u>

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Date: 2016/05/2=

46407414v.3

-Page 2 of 2 -